BT83LG163-S is a freestanding mounting solution designed specifically for LG’s
LAEB018 163" All-in-One LED display. A stylish yet simplistic design allows for a
quick and easy installation. The All-in-One display is made up of two cabinets.
Interface arms are fitted to each cabinet and simply hooked onto the stand,
the cabinets can then be pushed together and locked into place using LG’s
locking mechanism.
FEATURES
FLOOR STAND FOR LG 163"
LAEC018 ALL-IN-ONE LED DISPLAY
BT83LG163-S
	� Designed specifically for LG LAEC018 163" All-in-One LED display
	� Simple ‘hook-on’ design
	� Adjustable leveling feet to accommodate uneven floor surfaces
	� Integrated cable management for a neat and tidy install
	� Mobile and bolt-down versions also available
	� All mounting hardware included
SPECIFICATIONS
Compatible Panels LG LAEC018 163" All-In-One Display
Panel fixing method Rear mounted via hook-on interface arms
Color (Columns & Rails) Black
Color (Base & Interface Arms) Black
For indoor use only
COLOR
OPTIONS
SS
-B
T8
3L
G
16
3-
S-
18
04
24
-N
A
PRODUCT CODE NAME DESCRIPTION
BT83LAEC015-M Mobile dvLED Solution Designed to mount LG 136" All-in-One LED display
BT83LG163-B Bolt-Down dvLED Solution Designed to mount LG 163" All-in-One LED display
BT7882 AV Cradle Attaches directly to columns or rails to house AV and IT hardware
BT7032 Large AV Acessory Shelf Can be attached directly to columns or rails to holf AV equipment
RELATED PRODUCTS
©
 2
02
4
B-
Te
ch
 A
V
M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
. A
ll
rig
ht
s r
es
er
ve
d.
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
in
 th
is
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t r
efl
ec
ts
 th
e
cu
rre
nt
 te
ch
ni
ca
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 a
t t
he
 ti
m
e
of
 p
rin
t.
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
th
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l o
r p
hy
sic
al
 sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
 T
he
 B
-T
ec
h
na
m
e
an
d
th
e
B-
Te
ch
 lo
go
 a
re
 re
gi
st
er
ed
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
A
ll
ot
he
r b
ra
nd
s
an
d
pr
od
uc
ts
 a
re
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f t
he
ir
re
sp
ec
tiv
e
ow
ne
rs
. A
ll
B-
Te
ch
 im
ag
es
 a
nd
 sy
m
bo
ls
ar
e
ex
cl
us
iv
e
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
B-
Te
ch
 a
cc
ep
t n
o
lia
bi
lit
y
fo
r l
os
s o
r d
am
ag
e
ca
us
ed
 b
y
im
pr
op
er
 in
st
al
la
tio
n
or
 m
ou
nt
in
g
on
 u
ns
ta
bl
e
st
ru
ct
ur
es
. A
ny
 re
pr
od
uc
tio
n
or
 re
tr
an
sm
iss
io
n
or
 re
pu
bl
ic
at
io
n
of
 a
ny
 p
ar
t o
f t
hi
s
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t i
s s
tr
ic
tly
 p
ro
hi
bi
te
d,
 u
nl
es
s p
rio
r w
rit
te
n
pe
rm
iss
io
n
ha
s b
ee
n
gr
an
te
d
by
 B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
o.
rp
or
at
io
n
Lt
d
E&
O
E.
SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
REAR VIEW
ORDERING INFORMATION
COLOR ORDER REF UPC
Black Base with Black Columns and Rails BT83LG163-S/BB 811867030396
Black Base with Silver Columns and Rails BT83LG163-S/BS 811867030402
BT83LG163-S
161mm 6.3in
(Excluding
 End Caps)
72
0m
m
28
.3
in
299.9mm 11.8in
899.7mm 35.4in
299.9mm 11.8in
20
29
.4
m
m
79
.9
in
(D
is
pl
ay
 H
ei
gh
t)
1382mm 54.4in
(BT8390-WFK3 to BT8390-WFK3)
1382mm 54.4in
599.8mm 23.6in
(Chasing Horizontal
Fixing Points)
599.8mm 23.6in
50
0m
m
19
.7
in
12
00
m
m
47
.2
in
(V
ES
A
 V
er
tic
al
 F
ix
in
g
Po
in
ts
)
161mm 6.3in
(Excluding End Cap)
1520mm 59.8in
60
0m
m
23
.6
in
1520mm 59.8in
61
3.
2m
m
24
.1
in
(B
T8
38
0-
06
0
To
p
Ed
ge
 T
o
To
p
Ed
ge
 O
f D
is
pl
ay
)
10
83
.3
m
m
42
.6
in
(M
ax
 F
lo
or
 T
o
Bo
tt
om
Ed
ge
 O
f D
is
pl
ay
)
31
12
.7
m
m
12
2.
5i
n
 (M
ax
 P
ro
du
ct
 H
ei
gh
t)
16
08
m
m
63
.3
in
(B
T8
38
0-
18
0
Bo
tt
om
 E
dg
e
To
BT
83
90
-W
FK
3
Bo
tt
om
 E
dg
e)
24
02
m
m
94
.6
in
492.4mm 19.4in 457.6mm 18in
81
m
m
3.
2i
n
3604.4mm 141.9in
(Max Product Width)
46
.6
m
m
1.
8i
n
239.1mm 9.4in
95
0m
m
37
.4
in
237.3mm 9.3in
1434mm 56.5in 1434mm 56.5in
161mm 6.3in
(Excluding
 End Caps)
72
0m
m
28
.3
in
299.9mm 11.8in
899.7mm 35.4in
299.9mm 11.8in
20
29
.4
m
m
79
.9
in
(D
is
pl
ay
 H
ei
gh
t)
1382mm 54.4in
(BT8390-WFK3 to BT8390-WFK3)
1382mm 54.4in
599.8mm 23.6in
(Chasing Horizontal
Fixing Points)
599.8mm 23.6in
50
0m
m
19
.7
in
12
00
m
m
47
.2
in
(V
ES
A
 V
er
tic
al
 F
ix
in
g
Po
in
ts
)
161mm 6.3in
(Excluding End Cap)
1520mm 59.8in
60
0m
m
23
.6
in
1520mm 59.8in
61
3.
2m
m
24
.1
in
(B
T8
38
0-
06
0
To
p
Ed
ge
 T
o
To
p
Ed
ge
 O
f D
is
pl
ay
)
10
83
.3
m
m
42
.6
in
(M
ax
 F
lo
or
 T
o
Bo
tt
om
Ed
ge
 O
f D
is
pl
ay
)
31
12
.7
m
m
12
2.
5i
n
 (M
ax
 P
ro
du
ct
 H
ei
gh
t)
16
08
m
m
63
.3
in
(B
T8
38
0-
18
0
Bo
tt
om
 E
dg
e
To
BT
83
90
-W
FK
3
Bo
tt
om
 E
dg
e)
24
02
m
m
94
.6
in
492.4mm 19.4in 457.6mm 18in
81
m
m
3.
2i
n
3604.4mm 141.9in
(Max Product Width)
46
.6
m
m
1.
8i
n
239.1mm 9.4in
95
0m
m
37
.4
in
237.3mm 9.3in
1434mm 56.5in 1434mm 56.5in